 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C506FP
Issued Date : 2007.11.14
Revised Date :
Page No. : 1/6
PL5033-XXXFP CYStek Product Specification
1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
PL5033-XXXFP3

   G  O  I
Pin Name
1 ADJ/GND
2 OUTPUT
3 INPUT
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Ratings Units
PD Power Dissipation Internally Limited W
VIN Input Voltage -0.3 ~ +15 V
TOPR Operating Junction Temperature Range 0 ~ +125 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 ~ +150 ℃
TMJ Maximum Junction Temperature 150 ℃
Device Selection Guide
             Device              Output Voltage
PL5033-ADJ Adjustable
PL5033-1.5 1.5V
PL5033-1.8 1.8V
PL5033-2.5 2.5V
PL5033-3.3 3.3V
PL5033-5.0 5.0V
 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C506FP
Issued Date : 2007.11.14

Adj version VIN-VOUT=1.5V 1.225 1.250 1.275 V
PL5033-1.5 3.0V≤VIN≤12V 1.470 1.500 1.530 V
PL5033-1.8 3.3V≤VIN≤12V 1.764 1.800 1.836 V
PL5033-2.5 4.0V≤VIN≤12V 2.450 2.500 2.550 V
PL5033-3.3 4.8V≤VIN≤12V 3.235 3.300 3.365 V
Output Voltage
PL5033-5.0 6.5V≤VIN≤12V 4.900 5.000 5.100 V
Line Regulation  All version VOUT+1.5V≤VIN≤12V - - 0.2 %
PL5033-ADJ VIN=3.3V, Vadj=0, 10mA≤IO≤1A - - 1 %
PL5033-1.5 VIN=3.0V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 12 15 mV
PL5033-1.8 VIN=3.3V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 15 18 mV
PL5033-2.5 VIN=4.0V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 20 25 mV
PL5033-3.3 VIN=5.0V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 26 33 mV
Load Regulation
(Note 1, 2)
PL5033-5.0 VIN=8.0V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 40 50 mV
IO=0.1A, Vin= Vout+1.3V - 1.06 1.2 V
IO=0.5A, Vin= Vout+1.3V - 1.16 1.25 V Dropout Voltage
(VIN-VOUT)
  All version